

Reg-33

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED
21, PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP 18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA-700001
Statement of standalone unaudited results for the quarter and 3 Months ended June, 2015

PART-I

Rs in Thousand's

	3 months ended 30.06.2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2015	Correspondi ng 3 months ended 30.06.2014	Year to date for the current period ended 30.06.2015	Year to date for the previous year ended 30.06.2014	Previous year ended 31.03.2015
PARTICULARS	30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	30.06.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
1. Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/ Income from operations	158.213	0.000	0.000	158.213	0.000	0
(b) Other operating Income	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total Income from Operations (Net)	158.213	0.000	0.000	158.213	0.000	0.000
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Material consumed	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(b) Purchase of Stock -in-trade	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, Work-In-Progress and stock-In-trade	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	17.280	0.000	0.000	17.280	0.000	0.000
(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(f) Other expenses	118.681	75.24	72.231	118.681	72.231	300.961
Total Expenses	135.961	75.240	72.231	135.961	72.231	300.961
3. Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	22.252	-75.240	-72.231	22.252	-72.231	-300.961
4. Other income	29.7	106.891	102.615	29.7	102.615	427.563
5. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional items (3+4)	51.952	31.651	30.384	51.952	30.384	126.602
6. Finance Costs	22.245	22.500	21.600	22.245	21.600	90.000
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	29.707	9.151	8.784	29.707	8.784	36.602
8. Exceptional Items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and provisions	29.707	9.151	8.784	29.707	8.784	36.602
10. Provision against Standard assets	-1.012	3.147	3.021	-1.012	3.021	12.587
11. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	30.719	6.004	5.763	30.719	5.763	24.015
12. Tax expenses	0.000	-108.032	0.000	0.000	0.000	-108.032
13. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	30.719	114.036	5.763	30.719	5.763	132.047
14. Extraordinary items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
15. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	30.719	114.036	5.763	30.719	5.763	132.047
16. Paid-up equity share capital	10	10	10	10	10	10
17. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6797.413	6665.366	6665.366	6797.413	6665.366	6665.366
18. Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	0.04	0.038	0.002	0.04	0.002	0.04
(b) Diluted	0.04	0.038	0.002	0.04	0.002	0.04

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED
21, PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP 18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA-700001
Statement of standalone unaudited results for the quarter and 3 Months ended September, 2015

PART-I

Rs in Thousand's

	3 months ended 30.09.2015	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2014	Year to date for the current period ended 30.09.2015	Year to date for the previous year ended 30.09.2014	Previous year ended 31.03.2015
PARTICULARS	30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
1. Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/ Income from operations	154.916	158.213	0.000	313.129	0.000	0
(b) Other operating Income	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Total Income from Operations (Net)	154.916	158.213	0.000	313.129	0.000	0.000
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Material consumed	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, Work-In-Progress and stock-In-trade	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	16.920	17.280	0.000	34.200	0.000	0.000
(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(f) Other expenses	116.208	118.681	70.726	234.889	142.957	300.961
Total Expenses	133.128	135.961	70.726	269.089	142.957	300.961
3. Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	21.788	22.252	-70.726	44.040	-142.957	-300.961
4. Other income	29.081	29.7	100.477	58.781	203.092	427.563
5. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional items (3+4)	50.869	51.952	29.751	102.821	60.135	126.602
6. Finance Costs	21.782	22.245	21.150	44.027	42.750	90.000
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	29.087	29.707	8.601	58.794	17.385	36.602
8. Exceptional Items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and provisions	29.087	29.707	8.601	58.794	17.385	36.602
10. Provision against Standard assets	-0.991	-1.012	2.958	-2.003	5.979	12.587
11. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	30.079	30.719	5.643	60.798	11.406	24.015
12. Tax expenses	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	-108.032
13. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	30.079	30.719	5.643	60.798	11.406	132.047
14. Extraordinary Items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
15. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	30.079	30.719	5.643	60.798	11.406	132.047
16. Paid-up equity share capital	10	10	10	10	10	10
17. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6797.413	6797.413	6665.366	6797.413	6665.366	6665.366
18. Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	0.04	0.04	0.002	0.04	0.002	0.04
(b) Diluted	0.04	0.04	0.002	0.04	0.002	0.04

Consortium Vyapaar Limited

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP 18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA - 700001

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 31.12.2015

Statement of Standalone UnAudited Results for the Quarter Ended 31/12/2015						
PARTICULARS	Rs in Thousands					
	3 months ended (31/12/2015)	Preceding 3 months ended (30/09/2015)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/12/2014)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/12/2015)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31/12/2014)	Previous year ended (31/03/2015)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(unaudited)
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations(Net of excise duty)	181,285	154,916	-	494,414	-	0
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.000
Total Income from operations(Net)	181,285	154,916	-	494,414	-	0.000
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	0.000
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	0.000
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	0.000
(d) Employee benefits expense	19,800	16,920	-	54,000	-	0.000
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	0
(f) Other expenses	135,988	116,208	82,764	370,877	225,721	300,961
total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown Separately)			-	-		
Total Expenditure	155,788	133,128	82,764	424,877	225,721	300,961
3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other Income, finance Cost & Exceptional Items (1-2)	25,497	21,788	(82,764)	69,537	(225,721)	-300,961
4. Other Income	34,031	29	117,580	92,812	320,672	427,563
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance Cost & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	59,528	50,869	34,816	162,349	94,951	126,602
6. Finance Cost	25,489	21,782	24,750	69,523	67,500	90,000
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost but before exceptional item (5 - 6)	34,039	29,087	10,066	92,833	27,451	36,602
8. Exceptional Items	1,160	0,991	3,461	(0,843)	9,440	12,587
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	35,199	30,079	6,605	95,997	18,011	24,015
10. Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	(108,032)
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	35,199	30,079	6,605	95,997	18,011	132,047
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax ' expense _____ Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	35,199	30,079	6,605	95,997	18,011	132,047
14. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	35,199	30,079	6,605	95,997	18,011	132,047
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	10	10	10	10	10	10
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,797,413	6,797,413	665,366	6,797,413	6,665,366	6,665,366
19.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ' ___/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.040	0.040	0.002	0.040	0.00	0.040
(b) Diluted						
19.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' ___/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic						
(b) Diluted	0.040	0.040	0.002	0.040	0.00	0.040
See accompanying note to the Financial Results						

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED
BUSINESS COMMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP 18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA - 700001
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 31.3.2016

Statement of Standalone UnAudited Results for the Quarter Ended 31/03/2016						
PARTICULARS	Rs In Thousands					
	3 months ended 31.03.2016	Preceding 3 months ended (31/12/2015)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2015)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2016)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31/03/2015)	Previous year ended (31/03/2015)
	Unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(unaudited)
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	164.805	181.285	-	659.219	0	0
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	0.000	0.000
Total Income from operations (Net)	164.805	181.285	-	659.219	0.000	0.000
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	0.000	0.000
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	0.000	0.000
(c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	0.000	0.000
(d) Employee benefits expense	18.000	19.800	-	72.000	0.000	0.000
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	0	0
(f) Other expenses	123.626	135.988	75.240	494.503	300.961	300.961
total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Expenditure	141.626	155.788	75.240	566.503	300.961	300.961
3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost &						
Exceptional Items (1-2)	23.179	25.497	(75.240)	92.716	-300.961	-300.961
4. Other Income	30.938	34.031	106.891	123.750	427.563	427.563
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost &						
Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	54.117	59.528	31.651	216.466	126.602	126.602
6. Finance Cost	23.172	25.489	22.500	92.695	90.000	90.000
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost but before exceptional item (5 - 6)	30.945	34.039	9.151	123.778	36.602	36.602
8. Exceptional Items	1.054	1.160	3.147	0.211	12.587	12.587
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	31.999	35.199	6.004	127.996	24.015	24.015
10. Tax expense	-	-	(108.032)	-	(108.032)	(108.032)
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	31.999	35.199	114.036	127.996	132.047	132.047
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax ' expense Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	31.999	35.199	114.036	127.996	132.047	132.047
14. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	-
15. Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	31.999	35.199	114.036	127.996	132.047	132.047
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	10	10	10	10	10	10
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,797.413	6,797.413	6,665.366	6,797.413	6,665.366	6,665.366
19.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ' /- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic						
(b) Diluted	0.04	0.040	0.038	0.040	0.040	0.040
19.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' /- each) (not annualised):	0	0.040	0.038	0.040	0.040	0.040